New Hire/Rehire/Transfer

Last Name
Abrams
Bryant
Clapsaddle
Cox

Dudley
Hansford
Hogue
Logan
Morfin
Omer
Goodman
Pritchett
Simpkins
Smith
Substitutes
Last Name
Davis
Terminations
Last Name
Bentley
Caudill
Drakeford
Kessler
Klicker
Lucas
Mastin
McChesney

Athletic Hires

Last Name
None

First Name
Stephanie
Cheyanne
Mallory
Cody
August
Macy
Hayley
Caitlin
Jada

Kent
Brittany
Courtney
Emily
Mary

First Name
Dennis

First Name
Kristal
Claudie
Kristy
Jeralyn
Dakotia
Nikki

Taylor
Katalin

First Name

Mercer County Schools July 2025 Personnel Report

Position

Media Specialist
Social Studies Teacher
Art Teacher

ELA Teacher

Vehicle Mechanic
Social Studies Teacher
Physical Therapist

K- 1A- transfer from HS
Special Education Teacher-EBD
Bus Driver

Preschool IA
PE/Health Teacher
MSD 1A

Certified Teacher

Position
Classified Substitute- Maintenance

Position

Teacher

Lead Custodian

Media Specialist

School Psychologist

1A

Teacher

English

English Learner Teacher

Position

Location
MCIS to MCHS
KMS to MCHS
KMS

MCHS
TRANSP.

KMS

District

HS to MCES
KMS

TRANSP.
MCES

KMS

MCES

MCES

Location
Maintenance

Location
MCIS
KMS
MCSHS
District
MCES
KMS
MCSHS
District

Location

Date

7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/0225
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

Date
6/10/2025

Date
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

9/1/2025

Date

Action
Transfer
Transfer
Hire
Hire
Transfer
Hire
Hire
Transfer
Hire
Transfer
Hire
Hire
Hire
Hire

Action
Substitute Hire

Action

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement

Action



