Mercer County Schools July 2025 Personnel Report

Last Name	First Name	Position	Location	Date	Action
Abrams	Stephanie	Media Specialist	MCIS to MCHS	7/1/2025	Transfer
Bryant	Cheyanne	Social Studies Teacher	KMS to MCHS	7/1/2025	Transfer
Clapsaddle	Mallory	Art Teacher	KMS	7/1/2025	Hire
Сох	Cody	ELA Teacher	MCHS	7/1/2025	Hire
Dudley	August	Vehicle Mechanic	TRANSP.	7/1/2025	Transfer
Hansford	Macy	Social Studies Teacher	KMS	7/1/2025	Hire
Hogue	Hayley	Physical Therapist	District	7/1/2025	Hire
Logan	Caitlin	K- IA- transfer from HS	HS to MCES	7/1/2025	Transfer
Morfin	Jada	Special Education Teacher-EBD	KMS	7/1/2025	Hire
Omer	Kent	Bus Driver	TRANSP.	7/1/0225	Transfer
Goodman	Brittany	Preschool IA	MCES	7/1/2025	Hire
Pritchett	Courtney	PE/Health Teacher	KMS	7/1/2025	Hire
Simpkins	Emily	MSD IA	MCES	7/1/2025	Hire
Smith	Mary	Certified Teacher	MCES	7/1/2025	Hire
<u>Substitutes</u>					
Last Name	First Name	Position	Location	Date	Action
Davis	Dennis	Classified Substitute- Maintenance	Maintenance	6/10/2025	Substitute Hire
<u>Terminations</u>					
Last Name	First Name	Position	Location	Date	Action
Bentley	Kristal	Teacher	MCIS	6/30/2025	Resignation
Caudill	Claudie	Lead Custodian	KMS	6/30/2025	Resignation
Drakeford	Kristy	Media Specialist	MCSHS	6/30/2025	Resignation
Kessler	Jeralyn	School Psychologist	District	6/30/2025	Resignation
Klicker	Dakotia	IA	MCES		Resignation
Lucas	Nikki	Teacher	KMS		Resignation
Mastin	Taylor	English	MCSHS		Resignation
McChesney	Katalin	English Learner Teacher	District		Retirement
Athletic Hires		5		2, 2, 2023	
Last Name	First Name	Position	Location	Date	Action
None					